District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District III

Oil Conservation Division

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

AMENDED	DEDODT
AMENDED	KEPUKI

ForPuge 106f 7

District IV 1220 S. St. France			05		20 South St. Santa Fe, N						AMENDED REPORT		
1220 S. St. 11an	I.					AND AUTI	HOI	RIZATION	TO T	TRANS	PORT		
¹ Operator n	ame and A		CX Produ	ction, LL	C.			² OGRID Nu	nber	329877			
	te 300			³ Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date New Completion									
⁴ API Numb		⁵ Pool	Name	TX 7524						ool Code			
30 – 005-6		8 Prox	perty Nan		n; Wolfcamp				9 11	ell Numb	76750		
328	3003		perty Ivan		da AXN State					en Numb	1		
II. 10 Su		cation Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South I	line	Feet from the	Fast/	West line	County		
E	4	10S	26E	Lot Idii	1980	North		660		Vest	Chaves		
UL or lot no.		le Locatio	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	lina	Feet from the	Foot/	West line	County		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Kange	Lot Iun	reet from the	North/South	line	reet from the	Last	west line	County		
12 Lse Code S	1	g Method Code F	Annual Control of the	nection Date /2021	¹⁵ C-129 Peri	mit Number	¹⁶ C	2-129 Effective	Date	¹⁷ C-1	129 Expiration Date		
		Transpor	ters										
18 Transpor					¹⁹ Transpor						²⁰ O/G/W		
327122					IACX Rosy 5001 LBJ Free						G		
					Dallas, T	-							
015694				N:	avajo Refining P.O. Dra	Company, LLC	J.	And the second s			О		
					Artesia, N								
					- Washington - Company - Company			Name of the Owner					
					:								
IV. Well 21 Spud Da		etion Data 22 Ready		T	²³ TD	²⁴ PBTD		²⁵ Perfora	tions	1	²⁶ DHC, MC		
Space D.		06/14/20			6,200'	6,162		Wolfcamp: 5	124'-46	,			
27 H	ole Size		²⁸ Casin	g & Tubii	ng Size	²⁹ Dep	th Se	5360'-0	08′	30 Sac	MC ks Cement		
12	2.25"			8.625"		1,1	26'			650	(in place)		
7.	.875"			5.5"		6,200'				880	880 (in place)		
				2.875"	×	5,8	01'						
V. Well			D	1 33,	T . D .	34 T Y		35 75			26.6		
31 Date New		² Gas Delive 07/01/20	021		Test Date 7/01/2021	³⁴ Test L 24 ho	urs	h 35 T	bg. Pres	ssure	³⁶ Csg. Pressure 150#		
³⁷ Choke S 12/64	Size	³⁸ Oil 0	1	3	9 Water 0	⁴⁰ G 20					41 Test Method Flowing		
⁴² I hereby cer been complied								OIL CONSER	VATIO	N DIVISIO	ON		
complete to th													
Signature:	A Har	CHENS				Approved by:		Justin Wr	inkle	Я			
Printed name:	Keith Huto	chens				Title:		Petro spec					
Title: Producti	ion Supervi	sor				Approval Date:		08-10-22			The second secon		
E-mail Addres	ss: keithhut	chens@iacx	productio	n.com					_				
Date:	.22	Pho	one: 575-4	116-3240			0	The					

8-4-22

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

П	AMENDED	REPORT
	AMENDED	ILLI OILI

P. C.		W	ELL LO)CATIO	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	ATION PLAT	1				
¹ API Number				² Pool Code		³ Pool Name						
3	0-005-63361			76750			Foor Ranch Wolfcan	np (Gas)				
⁴ Property	Code				⁵ Property N	ame		6 V	Vell Number			
328003 Nev						State			1			
⁷ OGRID	No.				⁸ Operator N	ame	***************************************	9	Elevation			
329877					IACX Productio	Production, LLC.						
					¹⁰ Surface L	ocation						
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	East/West line	County				
Е	4	10S	26E		1980	North	660	West	Chaves			
			11 Bo	ttom Hol	e Location If	Different From	Surface					
UL or lot no.	lot no. Section Township		Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the			East/West line	County			
12 Dedicated Acres	13 Joint o	r Infill 14 C	Consolidation	Code 15 Or	der No.							
320												

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16	}	T
14801		¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
80		I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
2		to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
		owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
		the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
		location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
		interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
		heretofore entered by the division.
		08/04/2022
		Signature Date
		Keith Hutchens
Wester # Newada AXN		Printed Name
State #1		
		keithhutchens@iacxproduction.com E-mail Address
		I man radies
		18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
VA-2070		I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
VII GO IO		was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
		me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
		and correct to the best of my belief.
		Date of Survey
		Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
Nevada AXIV		
660, M State #7		
6		
660, 2		
V		
	6	Certificate Number

ecepted by OVD. Spar20122 Districts 4 An	State of 1	New Mexico		Form Page 33
<u>District I</u> – (575) 393-6161		and Natural Resources		Revised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240			WELL API NO.	
<u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERV	ATION DIVISION	30-005-63361	
<u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178		St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		, NM 87505	STATE X	
<u>District IV</u> – (505) 476-3460 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	Sailta I'C	, 19191 07303	6. State Oil & Gas	DOMESTIC CONTRACTOR CO
87505			V	A-2070
SUNDRY NOTIC (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSA DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICA" PROPOSALS.)	ES AND REPORTS ON ALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEP ATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM	EN OR PLUG BACK TO A		Unit Agreement Name
	Gas Well 🛛 Other		8. Well Number	
	THE WEST EX ORIGI			1
2. Name of Operator	X Production, LLC.		9. OGRID Number	29877
3. Address of Operator 5001 LBJ Freeway, Suite 300, Dallas			10. Pool name or V	
4. Well Location				
Unit Letter \underline{E} : 1980	fact from the Na	wth line and CCO	C . C 1	11
	feet from theNo			
Section 4	Township		6E NMPM	Chaves County
	11. Elevation (Show who	ether DR, RKB, RT, GR,	etc.)	
		3,779' GR		
10 01 1				
12. Check Ap	opropriate Box to Inc	licate Nature of Notice	ce, Report or Other D	ata
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	01	IDOCOLICAT DED	
	PLUG AND ABANDON	☐ REMEDIAL W	UBSEQUENT REP	
	CHANGE PLANS			LTERING CASING
	MULTIPLE COMPL	☐ COMMENCE		AND A
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	MOLTH EL COMPL	D CASING/CEIVI	EN1 JOB	
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM		Desa	manufacta Danfani ()	P D 10
OTHER:		OTHER:	mplete, Perforate and aci	
13. Describe proposed or comple of starting any proposed work	ted operations. (Clearly	state all pertinent details.	, and give pertinent dates,	including estimated date
proposed completion or recor	nnletion	14 NMAC. For Multiple	Completions: Attach we	libore diagram of
06/03/21- MIRU pulling unit	iipiciioii			
06/04/21- Set blanking plug in packer	at 5806'. NU BOP TOF	I with 2.7/8" tubing TIH	with RRP w/ hall catches	r set at 5760' I and
casing w/ 76bbls. Pressure tested to 50	0 psi for 30 minutes, hel	ld good.	with RDI w/ ban catche	i set at 3700. Load
06/09/21- Pressure test to 2500 psi for	10 minutes, held good.	RU WL, RIH with 3 1/8"	slick guns correlate and a	perforate Wolfcamp as
follows: 5360'-68' 32 holes, .42" hole	s & 5124'-46' 96 holes,	.42" holes.		
06/10/21- TIH with packer and 2 7/8"	tubing. RU acid crew. St	pot 6bbls acid at 5378'. T	OH back to 5053' set page	cker. Load casing with
16bbls, apply 500 psi to casing. Acidiz	e perforations 5360'-68'	and 5124'-46' with 200	0 gals 15% NEFE HCL a	cid and 250 ball sealers.
Very good ball action. Swab.				
06/14/21- TIH latch on and release RB	P at 5768'. TOH LD page	cker and plug. TIH with	4.5" OD O/O tool, 2 7/8"	tubing and sliding
sleeve. Latch onto packer at 5801'. Sli	ding sleeve at 5084' clos	sed. ND BOP. Existing O	rdovician perfs flowing in	n tubing wolfcamp perfs
flowing up casing. Release blanking p	lug. RD pulling unit. Tur	n well to production. Or	dovician perfs producing.	Wolfcamp shut in
waiting on gas connect.				
				_
Spud Date:	Dia D	ologgo Datas		
Space Bate.	Nig Ki	elease Date:		
*		-		
Thomber and C. d. and C. C. d. 1				
I hereby certify that the information ab	ove is true and complete	e to the best of my knowle	edge and belief.	
SIGNATURE Junt 1	THAT :			- 1
SIGNATURE JUN DI	TITL	E <u>Production Superv</u>	isor DATE_	8-4-22
Type or print name Keith Hutchens E	-mail address baithbut	chenc@inavaraduation	m DIJONE. FEE 416 00	240
For State Use Only	man address. Kollinut	mens(w)aexproduction.cc	<u>m</u> PHONE: <u>5/5-416-32</u>	<u>240</u>
APPROVED BY:	TITLE	E	DATE	7
Conditions of Approval (if any):	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		DAII	

Released to Imaging: 8/10/2022 10:49:02 AM

Two Copies District I	Lia ld D e yland	2022 9:01:	34 AA			State of Ne Minerals and				PEOUTORS					R		orm C=105° April 3, 2017
District II						Willionals and	и тчин	urai	110	780tirees		1. WELL	API :	NO. 30			April 5, 2017
District III					Oi	l Conservat	tion [Divi	sic	on .	-	2 Type of I	9009				
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr.								2. Type of Lease STATE ☐ FEE ☐ FED/INDIAN									
1220 S. St. Francis			\perp			Santa Fe, N						3. State Oil &	& Gas	Lease No	o. VA-20'	70	
		ETION O	R R	ECO	MPL	ETION RE	POR	TA	NE) LOG							
4. Reason for file	•											5. Lease Nam	e or U		ement Na AXN Sta		
☐ COMPLET											1	6. Well Numb	er:		1		
#33; attach this at	nd the plat	TACHMENT to the C-144 c	(Fill in	n boxe report	s #1 thr	ough #9, #15 Dardance with 19.1	ate Rig F 5.17.13	Releas .K NI	sed MA	and #32 and .C)	l/or	***************************************			1	****	
7. Type of Comp	WELL 🛛	WORKOVE	\	DEEPE	ENING	□PLUGBAC	K 🗆 D	IFFE	REì	NT RESERV	√OIR	OTHER					
8. Name of Opera	ator IACX I	Production, LI	.C.									9. OGRID 32	9877		WATER A Charles and Account		
10. Address of O 5001 LBJ Freewa	perator ay, Suite 30	0, Dallas, TX	75244									11. Pool name			ch; Wolfc	amp	
12.Location	Unit Ltr	Section		Towns	hip	Range	Lot	-		Feet from t	the	N/S Line	Feet	t from the	e E/W L	ine	County
Surface:	Е	4		10	S	26E			\neg	1980		N		660		W	Chaves
BH:											7						
13. Date Spudded		te T.D. Reache	d			g Released	1				06/	(Ready to Prod /14/2021		F	RT, GR, e	etc.)	and RKB,
18. Total Measur	6,200'					ck Measured Dep 6,162'	oth		20.	Was Direct	tional No	l Survey Made? lo	?				ther Logs Run mma Ray/CCL
22. Producing Int 5360'-5368' a				ıp_													
23.			- tram		CAS	ING REC	ORD				ring						
CASING SIZ 8.625"	ZE	WEIGHT 1							-	DLE SIZE					AN	OUNT	PULLED
5.5"		15.5		1,126' 6,200'							1	s (in place) s (in place)					
13.311				7.075					000 202	шрь	ace)						
24.			-		LIND	ER RECORD								VG D D C	2000		
SIZE	TOP		BOTT	OM	LINI	SACKS CEMI	ENT	SCRI	EEN	1	SIZ			NG REC EPTH SE		PACKI	ER SET
												375"		301'		5806'	
26 P 6																	
26. Perforation	record (inte	erval, size, and	numb	er)								ACTURE, CE					·····
5360'-68' w/ 32 .								DEPTH INTERVAL 5360'-68' 5124'-46'				AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED 2000 gals 15% NEFE HCL acid w/250 ball sealers					
5124'-46' w/ 96 .	42 notes																
20	- Transferred						DDO	TATI		TION		<u> </u>				-	
28. Date First Produc	tion	Pro	duction	n Meth	od (Fle	owing, gas lift, pı				TION)	Well Status	(Dro	d on Char	+ im)		
	1/2021					Flowing					•	Wen Status	(1700		lucing		
Date of Test 07/01/2021	Hours T	Tested 24	Choke	e Size 12/64"		Prod'n For Test Period		Oil - I		0	Gas	- MCF 20	Wa	ater - Bbl 0		Gas - C	il Ratio
Flow Tubing Press.		Pressure 125#	Calcul Hour l	lated 2 Rate	4-	Oil - Bbl.		G	ìas -	- MCF 20	I	Water - Bbl.		Oil Gra	avity - AP	I - (Cori	r.)
29. Disposition of	Gas (Sold,	used for fuel,	vented	l, etc.)	So	old			-				30. T	est Witne	essed By Joel De	oporto	
31. List Attachme	nts					-			********						3001 150		
32. If a temporary	pit was us	ed at the well,	attach	a plat	with the	e location of the	tempora	ary pi	t.				33. R	ig Releas	se Date:		
34. If an on-site b	urial was u	sed at the well	, report	t the ex	kact loc	ation of the on-s	ite buria	al:									
I hereby certif	v that the	e informatic	n sho	nun o	n hoth	Latitude	forma i	ia tra	10.0	and a same I	1-4-4	Longitude	r	1 1	7	NAI	D83
Signature Signature	The Tal	Lingormano L	n sno	wn o	F	Printed Name Keith						to the best of action Super			dge and Date 💈		
E-mail Addres	ss keithl	iutchens@i	acxpr	roduc	tion.co	om						•				, , -	

Lithology

INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or deepened well and not later than 60 days after completion of closure. When submitted as a completion report, this shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, items 11, 12 and 26-31 shall be reported for each zone.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeaste	rn New Mexico	Northwe	Northwestern New Mexico				
T. Anhy	T. Canyon	T. Ojo Alamo	T. Penn A"				
T. Salt	T. Strawn	T. Kirtland	T. Penn. "B"				
B. Salt	T. Atoka	T. Fruitland	T. Penn. "C"				
T. Yates	T. Miss 5810'	T. Pictured Cliffs	T. Penn. "D"				
T. 7 Rivers	T. Devonian	T. Cliff House	T. Leadville				
T. Queen	T. Silurian	T. Menefee	T. Madison				
T. Grayburg	T. Montoya	T. Point Lookout	T. Elbert				
T. San Andres 924'	T. Simpson	T. Mancos	T. McCracken				
T. Glorieta 2016'	T. McKee	T. Gallup	T. Ignacio Otzte				
T. Paddock	T. Ellenburger	Base Greenhorn	T.Granite				
Г. Blinebry	T. Gr. Wash	T. Dakota					
T.Tubb 3564'	T. Delaware Sand	T. Morrison					
Г. Drinkard	T. Bone Springs	T.Todilto					
Г. Abo 4319'	T. Yeso 2132'	T. Entrada					
T. Wolfcamp 5003'	T. Ordovician 5838'	T. Wingate					
Г. Penn 5706'	T. Basement 6086'	T. Chinle					
Γ. Cisco 5578'	T.	T. Permian					

			SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from	to	No. 3, from	to
No. 2, from	to	No. 4, from	to
		TANT WATER SANDS	
Include data on rate of water in	of flow and elevation to whi	ich water rose in hole.	
No. 1, from	to	feet	
No. 2, from	to	feet	
No. 3, from	to	feet	
THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1			***************************************

From To Thickness In Feet Lithology RECORD (Attach additional sheet if necessary)

Lithology From To Thickness In Feet In Feet

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Action 131429

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Operator:	OGRID:
IACX Production LLC	329877
5001 LBJ Freeway, Suite 300	Action Number:
Dallas, TX 75244	131429
	Action Type:
	[C-104] Completion Packet (C-104C)

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

V	I hereby certify that the required Water Use Report has been, or will be, submitted for this wells completion.
V	I hereby certify that the required FracFocus disclosure has been, or will be, submitted for this wells completion.

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 131429

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
IACX Production LLC	329877
5001 LBJ Freeway, Suite 300	Action Number:
Dallas, TX 75244	131429
	Action Type:
	[C-104] Completion Packet (C-104C)

CONDITIONS

Created By		Condition Date
jwrinkle	None	8/10/2022